Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2016-12 www.dnvgl.com Page 1 of 5
  © DNV GL 2014. DNV GL and the Horizon Graphic are trademarks of DNV GL AS.
Certificate No:
TAA000026K
This is to certify:
That the Peripheral Equipment
with type designation(s)
RSR20, RSR30 (Industrial Ethernet Rail Switch)
Issued to
Hirschmann Automation and Control GmbH
Neckartenzlingen, Baden-Württemberg, Germany
is found to comply with
DNV GL rules for classification – Ships, offshore units, and high speed and light craft
Application :
Product(s) approved by this certificate is/are accepted for installation on all vessels classed
by DNV GL.
Temperature B/D (see product description)
Humidity B
Vibration A
EMC A/B (see product description)
Enclosure Required protection according to DNV GL Rules shall be provided upon
installation on board
Issued at Hamburg  on 2019-03-18
This Certificate is valid until 2024-03-17.
DNV GL local station: Augsburg
Approval Engineer: Didier Girardin
for DNV GL
Joannis Papanuskas
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
 Job Id: 262.1-030424-1
Certificate No: TAA000026K
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2016-12 www.dnvgl.com Page 2 of 5
Product description
The Rail Switch Rugged modules support switched ETHERNET networks in accordance with IEEE standard
802.3 and 802.3u using copper wire or optical fibers.
The RSR20 device variants are Rail Switches Rugged without gigabit Ethernet ports and eight to nine
10/100Mbit/s Ethernet ports.
The RSR30 device variants are Rail Switches Rugged with 2 to 3 gigabit Ethernet ports (1000Mbit/s) and
six to eigth 10/100Mbit/s Ethernet ports.
Environmental Category:B - when DC powered,
Environmental Category:A - when AC powered,
Temperature Class: B – when nomenclature value (g) is S or C,
Temperature Class: D – when nomenclature value (g) is U or F.
The product designation of the device is made from combining the desired product characteristics in
accordance with the following structure / nomenclature
Nomenclature RSRaa-bbccddeeffghijk
Position Characteristic Value Description
4 and 5 (aa)  Product  20  Rail Switch Rugged without gabit ports
  30  Rail Switch Rugged with gigabit ports
6  -  - (hyphen)
7 and 8 (bb) Number of 100 Mbit/s  06  6 × 100 Mbit/s Ethernet
 ports 07  7 × 100 Mbit/s Ethernet
  08  8 × 100 Mbit/s Ethernet
  09  9 × 100 Mbit/s Ethernet
9 and 10 (cc) Number of 00 0 × 1000 Mbit/s Ethernet
 1000 Mbit/s ports 02  2 × 1000 Mbit/s Ethernet
  03  3 × 1000 Mbit/s Ethernet
11 and 12 (dd) Port 1 and 2 or Port 1  CC  2 × Combo-Port 100/1000 Mbit/s Ethernet
  OO  2 × SFP slot 1000 Mbit/s Ethernet
  MM  2 × Multimode FX (DSC)
  JJ  2 × Multimode FX (MTRJ)
  NN  2 × Multimode FX (ST)
  VV  2 × Singlemode FX (DSC)
  UU  2 × Singlemode FX (ST)
  LL  2 × Singlemode Long Haul FX (DSC)
  GG  2 × Singlemode Long Haul FX (DSC) 200 km
  O7  1 × Combo-Port 100/1000 Mbit/s Ethernet
  O6  1 × SFP slot 1000 Mbit/s Ethernet
  T1  1 × Twisted Pair TX (RJ45 socket)
  M2  1 × Multimode FX (DSC)
  M3  1 × Multimode FX (MTRJ)